

U.T. Appropriate Anthority ART & Surrogacy (under The ART & Surrogacy (Regulation) Act, 2021) Office of the Special Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Dept. of Health & Family Welfare, GNCT of Delhi 9th Floor, L.P. State, Delhi Secretariat, Delhi-110002

## FORM 3

## Certificate of Registration

(To be issued in duplicate)

Certificate No.: DL/AB/2022/10864/AB/SWD/ 03

- 1. In exercise of the powers conferred under Section 16 (1) of the Assisted Reproductive Technology (Regulation) Act, 2021, the Union Territory Appropriate Authority, GNCT of Delhi hereby grants registration to The ART bank named below for purposes of carrying out activities and procedures as per the aforesaid Act, for a period of 05 years ending on 17-01.2029
  - Name and address of the ART Bank GOD's GRACE IVF & FERTILITY CENTRE,
     C-201, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Jawahar Park, Devli Road,
     Khanpur, New Delhi-62
  - · Type of institution (Government or Private)- Private
- This registration is granted subject to the aforesaid Act and Rules there under and any contravention there of shall result in suspension or cancellation of this certificate of registration before the expiry of the said period of five years.
- 3. Registration No. allotted: DL/AB/2022/10864/AB/SWD/ 03

0

Chairperson, U.T.A.A. (ART & Surrogacy) Special Secretary

Chairperson GNCT of Delhi
U.T.A.A. (ART & Surrogacy)

Special Secretary

Health and Family Welfare Department

GNCT of Delhi

SEAL

Date: 19.01.2024
Place: 18.01.2024